



1525 Broadway Longview, WA 98632 www.ci.longview.wa.us

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-3907 Version: 1 Name: BID REVIEW - FIRE STATION #82 UPGRADES

AND REPAIRS

Type: Bid Status: Passed

File created: 7/1/2015 In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/9/2015 Final action: 7/9/2015

Title: BID REVIEW - FIRE STATION #82 UPGRADES AND REPAIRS

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2015	1	City Council	approved	Pass

BID REVIEW - FIRE STATION #82 UPGRADES AND REPAIRS

COUNCIL STRATEGIC INITIATIVE ADDRESSED:

Enhance public safety and emergency response.

CITY ATTORNEY REVIEW: N/A

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

This project involves improvements to Fire Station #82 by repairing and remodeling the restroom, reconfiguring interior space, and replacing deteriorated exterior siding.

On June 11, 2015, two bids were received as follows:

\$66,443.07 - Mountain View Commercial Contracting, Inc., Vancouver, WA

\$76,950.00 - Christensen, Inc., Tumwater, WA

\$59,000.00 - Engineer's Estimate

All bids received were determined to be regular and responsive.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:

This project is funded by the Capital Projects Fund. This bid will cause the budgeted amount for this project to be exceeded by approximately \$10,000. The shortage will be covered by funds left over from the Archie Anderson Park Lighting Project

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Motion to accept the bid and award a contract to Mountain View Commercial Contracting Inc., in the amount of \$66,443.07.